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5
15:52

3171 m
8.854 

H

Join 'Windsor Blue' Race Club Mares' Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 8.854  (4.753 2.187 1.094 547 273)

PLCPT QUAPT

1
3171

ML: 4,0

76.20

Demoiselle Kap
8j. b S (Kapgarde - Dabaratsa)

Trainer: J Candlish
Besitzer: Larry Melrose

Luke Scott

01.04 Kempton 2 73.9 3621 11.169 3,0 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Lord Of Cheshire, El Rojo Grande
20.03 Ludlow 2 76.2 3211 5.357 1,8 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Homme D'Un Soir, Famoso
11.03 Sedgefield 1 74.8 3381 4.066 1,4 Luke Scott Inferno Sacree, Russian Virtue
06.03 Fontwell 1 75.7 3571 4.700 2,3 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Royal King, Constant Friday
13.02 Newcastle 1 76.2 3287 3.961 1,8 Sean Quinlan Diamond Mix, Flash Du Pistolet

2
ML: 6,0

75.30

Tour Ovalie
7j. b S (Kamsin - Tour Ambition)

Trainer: Evan Williams
Besitzer: Andrew Strong

Isabel Williams

29.12 Newbury 3 73.5 3282 10.562 7,0 Isabel Williams White Noise, Graecia
03.12 Ludlow 1 73.5 3172 10.562 4,5 Isabel Williams Walkadina, Kingston Sunflower
07.11 Exeter 7 77.1 3723 10.562 13,0 Isabel Williams Apples Moon, Crystal Spring, Sunset Marqu
12.10 Chepstow 7 67.1 3229 26.015 41,0 Isabel Williams Celtic Dino, Alexei, Wilful
22.03 Kelso 8 75.7 3265 51.440 8,0 Isabel Williams Leloopa, Sunset Hill, Game Colours

3
ML: 5,5

73.90

Ufouria
8j. b S (Vadamos - The Real Thing)

Trainer: A Ralph
Besitzer: Alastair Ralph

C Gethings

20.12 Hereford 4 67.6 3267 4.901 4,3 C Gethings Man Up Front, King Of Records, Lipstick
04.04 Wexford 4 71.2 4161 9.917 5,0 Sean Flanagan Kish Bank, Watchful Protector, Happy Me
17.03 Wexford 4 73.0 3219 4.959 4,5 Sean Flanagan Speculatrix, Magic Day, Billie Frechette
22.02 Fairyhouse U 71.2 3219 9.917 9,0 Conor Stone-Walsh Great Attitude, Kish Bank, Watchful Protecto
17.01 Cork 1 74.8 3219 5.739 15,0 Conor Smithers Lau And Shaz, Taktique Gagnante

4
ML: 7,0

73.00

Ip Up
8j. ch S (Secret Singer - Upisland)

Trainer: Jedd O'Keeffe
Besitzer: Andy Peake

Charlie Deutsch

20.12 Haydock 3 68.5 3149 7.922 7,5 Craig Nichol Saligo Bay, King Ulanda
30.11 Leicester 3 75.7 3121 3.697 5,5 Craig Nichol He's A Latchico, Dinofromberlais
02.11 Carlisle 4 73.0 3450 8.714 19,0 C O'Farrell Rula Bula, Medieval Gold, Woodland Park
01.04 Fakenham 3 71.7 4024 7.922 3,7 Craig Nichol Busy Being Busy, For Pleasure
14.03 Fakenham 3 72.1 3221 10.562 8,5 C O'Farrell Bluegrass, Admiralty House

5
ML: 11,0

73.00

Railway Bell
7j. ch S (Mahler - Anna Holty)

Trainer: F O'Brien
Besitzer: Coley, Exall, Porter

Jonathan-J. Burke

16.12 Wincanton 4 76.2 3063 4.753 23,0 J J Burke Poet Laureate, Phoenix Risen, Oakley's Wa
01.11 Uttoxeter 1 72.6 3171 4.193 3,0 J J Burke Star Walking, Jessie Jump Jet
20.05 Newton Abbot 1 70.8 3371 3.697 3,0 J J Burke Realta Liath, Arctic Angel
26.11 Lingstown 2 74.8 4828 3.697 6,0 R James My Forever Annie, Bennys Jenny
21.10 Loughanmore 3 74.8 4828 3.697 6,0 R James Reflection Of You, Katie Daniels

6
ML: 17,0

67.60

Golden Falls
4j. b S (Vadamos - Zira's Last)

Trainer: L Wadham
Besitzer: Steve McIntyre

Tom Cannon

29.12 Newbury 7 67.1 3282 10.562 15,0 S Bowen White Noise, Graecia, Tour Ovalie
28.11 Newbury 7 71.2 3282 25.628 51,0 Tom Cannon Highland Crystal, Tralee Girl, Zahra Dodville
28.06 Dieppe 2 68.0 3400 20.529 4,5 T Andrieux Mistik D'engilbert, Musica Conti
04.06 Dieppe 1 65.8 3400 13.306 13,0 T Andrieux Musica Conti, Pathognomonique
22.04 Compiegne 8 65.8 3200 20.149 7,5 N Gauffenic Good Girl De Faust, Choeur De Grive, Popy

7
ML: 9,0

66.70

Getmetothemoon
7j. b S (Pether's Moon - Gertie Getaway)

Trainer: A J Honeyball
Besitzer: House Family Partnership

James Robottom

08.01 Taunton 4 75.7 3314 4.753 4,0 Chad Bament Broomfield Gale, Best Night, Ruler Of The R
16.12 Wincanton 3 71.2 3986 4.753 12,0 Chad Bament Apples Moon, Bobbi With An I
20.11 Wincanton 6 76.2 3063 4.357 4,5 Chad Bament Western Soldier, Prince Rhinegold, Spuddli
18.10 Stratford 1 64.9 3283 4.832 5,0 Chad Bament Seeyouinmydreams, Kitty Foyle
29.08 Fontwell 8 74.4 3568 3.248 15,0 Chad Bament Cawthorne Banker, Aquifolia, Everest

8
ML: 17,0

66.70

Jammy Jay
6j. b S (Poet's Word - Dreams Allowed)

Trainer: H J Evans
Besitzer: Jacqueline  Jones

Benjamin Poste

26.12 Aintree 4 67.6 4023 9.506 23,0 Benjamin Poste Analiese, Hard Dealt, Broomfield Aderra
25.11 Hereford 3 75.7 3267 3.248 19,0 Benjamin Poste Granny Hawkins, Sain Et Sauf
31.10 Uttoxeter 6 72.6 3171 4.193 126,0 Benjamin Poste La Conquiere, Dream Shadow, Crystal Days
26.09 Worcester U 68.5 4023 4.193 29,0 Tabitha Worsley Glance Of Glory, Blue Universe, Sir Hobnob
05.09 Worcester U 71.7 3219 4.193 5,0 Tabitha Worsley Hill In Brazil, Window Of Time, Feeling Frisk

9
ML: 8,0

66.20

Ask Me Another
6j. gr S (Ask - It Just Aint Right)

Trainer: R L Llewellyn
Besitzer: Martin Redman & Maurice Th

Charlie Price

18.02 Taunton 4 75.3 3823 4.753 2,6 Charlie Price Holeshot, Don't Tell Rosie, Mahler Moon
02.01 Huntingdon 2 75.7 4156 3.812 3,7 Charlie Price Rockola, Call Blue
09.04 Hereford 1 69.9 3267 4.901 3,7 Charlie Price Rockola, Crystal Glance
11.03 Taunton 3 66.7 3314 4.805 81,0 Charlie Price Dodger Long, Lightning Flash
22.01 Plumpton 6 64.9 3196 3.812 126,0 Toby Wynne Sweet Fantasy, Villainess, Tour Ovalie

Ergebnis: Quoten:


